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vi) Credit facility to stock goods or raw materials to enable them to wait for remunerative price should
be provided.

Deaths during strike of Junior Doctors

258. DR. CHANDRA SHEKHAR
VERMA:
SHRI HET RAM:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether due to strike of Junior Doctors recently people faced a lot of difficulties and a number of deaths occurred as a result thereof;

(b) if s0, the details of such deaths; and
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(c) the number of patients visited during strike period in comparison of ganeral period in Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospltal, Safdra-
jang and AlIMS, New Delhi?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHR! RAFIQUE ALAM): (a) and (b). General Public had to face some difficulty due to strike of Junior Doctors.
However, no death that occurred in the hospitals, can be attributed to the lack of medical care.

(c) The information is given in the statement below

The comparative figures of the patient attendance during the strike and the corresponding figure forthe period of last year are given below:

Period Safdarjung Dr. Ram Manohar All India Institute of Hospital Lohia-Hospital Medical Sciences

16-5-1988 to 1,20,155 1,24,761 2,03,770

02-7-1988

15-5-1989 to 82,292 75,876 17,015

2-7-1989

Land for Wildlife Sanctuary in Delhi

259. CHOUDHARY KHURSHID
AHMAD
SHRI MOHD. MAHFOOZ ALI
KHAN:

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT
AND FORESTS be pleased to refer to the reply given on 5th April, 1989 to Unstrapped Question No. 4853 regarding land for wildlife sanctuary and state:

a) whether a vast area of land has been acquired in Delhi for the wildlite sanctuary;

b) if so, the details thereof stating the cost of the land involved; and

c) the estimated expenditure likely to be incurred on the project?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FOR-
ESTS (SHRIMATI SUMATI ORAON): (a) and (b). Delhi Administration proposes to develop a wildlife sanctuary in the Gaon-
sabhaland in the villages of Asola, Sahurpur and Maidangarhi. An area of 211.17 hectares (2526 bighas) fs proposed to be acquired in village Maidangarhi-and an area of

